reasonable enquiries, the table below sets out the current shareholding structure of Eminence (i) as at

the date of this joint announcement; (ii) assuming full conversion of the 2023 Convertible Note before

the Placing and the Proposed Alterations; and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Placing and

the Proposed Alterations (assuming the maximum number of the Placing Shares are placed in full and

there is no other change in the number of the Eminence Shares in issue and the Conversion Rights

attached to the 2023 Convertible Note are exercised to the maximum extent possible whilst

maintaining the public float required by the Listing Rules).

As at the date of this

joint announcement

Assuming full conversion

of the 2023 Convertible Note

before the Placing and the

Proposed Alterations

(A)

Assuming partial conversion

of the 2023 Convertible Note

up to the public float limit

after the Placing and the

Proposed Alterations

(based on existing number of

issued Eminence Shares)

(B)

Number of

Eminence Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Eminence Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Eminence Shares

Approximate

%

Substantial Eminence

Shareholders

Easyknit 675,000 0.65 675,000 0.42 675,000 0.06

Ace Winner 12,113,454 11.74 12,113,454 7.59 12,113,454 0.99

Goodco

- Eminence Shares 14,055,799 13.63 14,055,799 8.81 14,055,799 1.15

- Underlying Eminence Shares

(at HK$3.70 Conversion

Price)

56,486,486
*
 - 56,486,486 35.38 883,333,333 72.31

Landmark Profits 584,684 0.57 584,684 0.37 584,684 0.05

 27,428,937  26.59  83,915,423  52.57  910,762,270  74.56

Public Eminence

Shareholders

The Placees - - - - 235,000,000 19.24

CHENG Tun Nei 10,000,000 9.69 10,000,000 6.26 10,000,000 0.82

Other public Eminence

Shareholders

65,719,179 63.72 65,719,179 41.17 65,719,179 5.38

 75,719,179  73.41  75,719,179  47.43  310,719,179  25.44

Total  103,148,116  100.00  159,634,602  100.00  1,221,481,449  100.00

*

  Unissued Conversion Shares

– 9 –

INFORMATION ABOUT GOODCO, EASYKNIT AND EMINENCE

Goodco is a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability, an indirect wholly-owned

subsidiary of Easyknit, a substantial Eminence Shareholder and the holder of the 2023 Convertible

Note. The principal business of Goodco is investment holding.

The Easyknit Group is principally engaged in the property development, property investment,

investment in securities and others and loan financing businesses. The Easyknit Group currently holds

various commercial, industrial and residential properties in Hong Kong. The Easyknit Group owns